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North Dakota District Office 

Name Email Phone/Extension Fax 

North Dakota District Office – Fargo 
657 2nd Avenue North, Room 218, Fargo, ND 58102 

north.dakota@sba.gov (701) 239-5131 (701) 239-5645

Business Development 

Thomas Linnertz (NW Region) thomas.linnertz@sba.gov 215 (202) 481-5852

Nadine Phillips (NW Region) nadine.phillips@sba.gov 208 (202) 481-4689

Alan Haut (SE Region) alan.haut@sba.gov 209 (202) 481-0131

Fay Behm - Bismarck Area Office 
BND, 1200 Memorial Highway, Bismarck, ND 58504 

afbehm@btinet.net 
(701) 328-5850 
(800) 544-4674 

(701) 250-4304

Eric Giltner - Grand Forks Area Office 
102 North 4th Street, Suite 125, Grand Forks, ND 58203 

eric.giltner@sba.gov 
(701) 746-5160 
(701) 330-0683 

(701) 746-5171
(202) 481-1873

Government Contracting - 8(a) Program – HUBZone Program 

Thomas Linnertz thomas.linnertz@sba.gov 215 (202) 481-5852

Carla Veitenheimer carla.veitenheimer@sba.gov 217 (202) 481-0593

Nadine Phillips nadine.phillips@sba.gov 208 (202) 481-4689

Lender Relations 

Keith Bjornson keith.bjornson@sba.gov 218 (202) 481-2907

Administration 

James L. Stai, District Director james.stai@sba.gov 220 (202) 481-2350

Michael Gallagher, Deputy District Director michael.gallagher@sba.gov 212 (202) 481-4550

Norma Barnick (Administrative Officer) norma.barnick@sba.gov 211 (202) 481-4745

Sheri Weston (Public Information Officer) sheri.weston@sba.gov 210 (202) 481-5576

  


